

BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

(Reg. Office Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna-800021) (GST No. - 10AAFCB2393H1Z1; CIN- U40102BR2012SGC018889) [SAVE ENERGY FOR BENEFIT OF SELF AND NATION]

PUBLIC NOTICE

REQUEST FOR COMMENTS / SUGGESTIONS / OBJECTIONS

 Bihar State Power Transmission Company Limited (BSPTCL), transmission licensee, hereby gives notice to all stakeholders and general public that it has filed the review petition on BERC Tariff Order in Case No. 32 of 2019 for True-up for FY 2018-19, Annual Performance Review (APR) for FY 2019-20 and determination of Annual Revenue Requirement (ARR) for FY 2020-21 and Transmission Tariff for FY 2020-21, before the Hon'ble Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission under BERC (Terms and conditions for Determination of Tariff) Regulations, 2007 and BERC (Multi Year Transmission Tariff and SLDC Charges) Regulations 2018. The petition has been taken on record by the Hon'ble Commission as Case No. 21of 2020.

(Rs. Crore							
SI. No.	Particulars	FY 2018-19		FY 2019-20 Estimated		FY 2020-21	
		Approved in T.O dated 20.03.2020	Now claimed in review petition	Approved in T.O Order dated 20.03.2020	Now claimed in review petition	Approved in T.O Order dated 20.03.2020	Now claimed in review petition
1	Interest and	219.11	217.27	298.79	288.69	390.20	365.78
	finance charges						
2	Return on Equity	181.97	184.69	278.61	296.68	338.38	382.08
3	Employee	162.84	-	176.22	183.66	193.05	209.68
	Expenses						
4	Interest on Working Capital	24.59	33.40	10.71	10.24	14.84	-

2. Abridged form of the Review Tariff Petition is indicated below: Summary of the Review Tariff Petition

- 3. BSPTCL in its review Petition has claimed revised ARR of Rs. 770.53 Crore, Rs. 1047.15 Crore and Rs. 1328.08 Crore for FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20 and FY 2020-21 respectively against the approved amount of Rs. 760.84 Crore, Rs. 1032.21 Crore and Rs. 1292.18 Crore.
- General public and stakeholders are requested to submit comments /suggestions /objections, if any to "The Secretary, Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission, Vidyut Bhawan-II, J. L. Nehru Marg, Patna – 800021" before 20.09.2020 by 05:00 PM.
- 5. The Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission shall hear this matter on 06.10.2020 at 11.00 A.M. in its Court Room.

For Bihar State Power Transmission Company Limited

(Uttam Kumar) Director (Operation) 4th Floor, Vidyut Bhawan-I, JN Marg, Patna 800021

Place: Patna

Date: 17.08.2020